Brushless Motor
MINAS-BL  GV series / KV series
Panasonic Corporation, Appliances Company, Motor Business Unit
2012/4
Cautions for Proper Use
7th floor, Kyobashi MID Bldg., 2-13-10 Kyobashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0031 Japan TEL+81-3-3538-2961  FAX+81-3-3538-2964
7-1-1 Morofuku, Daito City, Osaka 574-0044 Japan TEL+81-72-870-3065  FAX+81-72-870-3151

Warning: under-voltage warning*3/error protection: under-voltage protection*3, overload, overcurrent, regeneration overvoltage, CPU error, overspeed,
sensor error, overheat, setting change alert, external forced trip, RS485 communication error, user parameter error, system parameter error
GV series system diagram GV series model number designation
Amplifier
Motor
M B E G 1 E 5 B C V
5A:
9A:
1E:
50 W
90 W
130 W
5A: 50 W
9A: 90 W
1E: 130 W
• Output
1: Single-phase 100–120 V
5: Single/three phase 200–240 V
• Power input
B: With regenerating braking circuit
• Function
V: Speed control type
• Frame
C: Communication
• Specification
• Structure • Shaft
Series name Special model
number
Special model
number
M B M U 5 A Z A X
• Output
1: 100 V
2: 200 V
Z: 100/200 V
• Input power
Series name
Gear head
• Bearing B: Ball bearing
M X 8 G 3 0 B
MX8: 80 mm square
MZ9: 90 mm square
• Size
Example: 30 ... 1/30
3, 3.6, 5, 6, 7.5, 9, 10, 12.5, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30,
36, 50, 60, 75, 90, 100, 120, 150, 180,(200)
Note: 1/200 is available only for 90 mm square.
• Ratio
•To connect panel B •To connect external
input
Panel B RS485 communication
and external input device
•To connect brushless
amplifier to motorControl signal cable:
Panel B connection cable
(option)
Control signal cable:
I/O extension cable (option)
Motor extension cable
 (option)
(  ) Brushless
motor
Brushless
amplifier
10 P
<Extended configuration>
<Basic configuration>